TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Photodigm, Inc.		06/26/2003	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMT Capital, Ltd.	
Street Address:	14241 Dallas Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2551851	PHOTODIGM, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-9164

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149691664

Email: trina.brainard@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Buck Richard

Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 505347.000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Molly Buck Richard

Total Attachments: 4

source=photodigm#page1.tif source=photodigm#page2.tif source=photodigm#page3.tif source=photodigm#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK 900010953

REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0360

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES)

WHEREAS, Photodigm, Inc., a Texas corporation (herein called "Grantor") owns certain "Trademarks" (as defined below) and is a party to certain "Trademark Licenses" (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Grantor and AMT Capital, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, as agent (herein in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, called "Grantee"), and certain Lenders (herein called "Lenders") are parties to a Credit Agreement of even date herewith (herein, as from time to time amended, supplemented, or restated, called the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement of even date herewith between Grantor and Grantee (herein, as from time to time amended, supplemented, or restated, called the "Security Agreement"), Grantor has granted to Grantee for the benefit of Grantee and Lenders a continuing security interest in various assets of Grantor, including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined herein) whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising, to secure the "Secured Obligations" (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and to additionally secure such Secured Obligations, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:

- (a) each Trademark in which Grantor has any interest, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each such Trademark;
- (b) each Trademark License in which Grantor has an interest, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each Trademark licensed pursuant thereto; and
- (c) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including without limitation all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future unfair competition with, or violation of intellectual property rights in connection with or injury to, or infringement or dilution of, any Trademark, and all rights and benefits of Grantor under any Trademark License, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0361

As used herein:

"Trademark License" means any license or agreement, whether now or hereafter in existence, under which is granted or authorized any right to use any Trademark, including without limitation the agreements identified on Schedule 1 hereto.

"Trademarks" means all of the following: (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, brand names, trade dress, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, package and other designs, and any other source or business identifiers, and general intangibles of like nature, and the rights in any of the foregoing which arise under applicable law, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby or associated with each of them, (c) all registrations and applications in connection therewith, including registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or other country, or any political subdivision thereof, including those described in Schedule 1 hereto, (d) all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, (e) all claims for, and rights to sue for, past or future infringements of any of the foregoing, and (f) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof.

Grantor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Grantee and any officer or agent thereof, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full power and authority in the name of Grantor or in its name, from time to time, in Grantee's discretion, so long as any "Default" or "Event of Default" (as defined in the Credit Agreement) has occurred and is continuing, to take with respect to the Trademark Collateral any and all appropriate action which Grantor might take with respect to the Trademark Collateral and to execute any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and to accomplish the purposes hereof.

Except to the extent expressly allowed in the Security Agreement, Grantor agrees not to sell, license, exchange, assign or otherwise transfer or dispose of, or grant any rights with respect to, or mortgage or otherwise encumber, any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

JUN-25-2004 12:58P FROM: AMT Capital Ltd 214 905 9761 THOMPSON & KNIGHT JUN. 25. 2004 2:03PM

TO: 2142929595

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly anthorized as of the 26th day of June, 2003.

PHOTODIGM, INC.

Acknowledged:

AMT CAPITAL, LTD.

BY: AMT Capital G.P., Inc., its general partner

State of Texas

ş

88.

County of Dallas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on kuylo, 2003 by John Spencer, President of Photodigm, Inc., a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

TOMBRESION EXPE Seal of Not

State of Texes

§

85.

County of Dallas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Jun 24, 2003 by Tom H. Delimintros, President of AMT Capital G.P., Inc., the general partner of AMT Capital, Ltd., a limited partnership, on behalf of said limited partnership.

Seal of Notary

JANE C. BURROUGHS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: NOVEMBER 15, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0363

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

U.S. TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

A. U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Trademark Registration No.

Registration Date

Photodigm, Inc. with logo

2,551,851

March 26, 2002

B. <u>U.S. Trademark Applications</u>

Trademark

Application No.

Filing Date

EXCLUSIVE TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement

Parties

Licensor/Licensee

Date of Agreement

Subject

<u>Matter</u>

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0364